The Presbytery, Mallard Close, Dartford, Kent, DA1 53U UK
Tel & Fax No: +44 (0)1322 279955

Email: stvincentsrc@hotmail.com

WEBSITE: www.stvincentsrcchurch.org

4-12 February 2017

PARISH PRIEST: Fr Patrick Zammit Tel: 01322 279955
PERMANENT DEACON: Rev Michael Dale
PARISH SCHOOL - St Anselm’s Headteacher — Mrs Laura White Tel: 01322 225173
Saturday 4 Feb 6.30pm  FIRST MASS of SUNDAY: Peter John Skegg
Sunday 5 Feb 9.00am For Deceased Clergy of the Diocese
11.00am Paul Owa RIP - Knights of St Columba FIFTH SUNDAY (YEAR A)

3.00pm Baptism: SEAN LORENZO WILLIAMS
5.00pm FOR THE PEOPLE OF THE PARISH
6.00pm SENIOR CLUB (Youth Group)

Monday 6 Feb 9.00am Brian Attard RIP - Helen Smith ST PAUL MIKI
2.00pm - 3.00pm: MEDUGORJE PRAYER GROUP
Tuesday 7 Feb 9.00am James Carroll RIP - Daughter
12.30pm  Requiem Mass: Lilian Antoinette Avis Stupples RIP
Wednesday 8 Feb 9.00am Ann Franz RIP - Jean Sloane
Thursday 9 Feb 10.00am  Requiem Mass: Jane Mary Fanelli RIP
Friday 10 Feb 8.15am DARENT VALLEY HOSP: Ling Eng Cheok & Fam -Private Intention ST SCHOLASTICA

9.00am Thanksgiving - Berlyn Joseph
4.15pm - 7.00pm JUNIOR £1UB (Cascades)

Saturday 11 Feb 10.00am  Anne Wheaton RIP - Brian Wheaton OUR LADY OF LOURDES
6.30pm  FIRST MASS of SUNDAY: Vincent Jude Ounsworth RIP - Family
Sunday 12 Feb 9.00am FOR THE PEOPLE OF THE PARISH
11.00am Keith Blacker RIP - Edna Blacker SIXTH SUNDAY (YEAR A)

4.00pm Baptism: SOFIA LAUREN CASEY
5.00pm Tommy Lydon - M & L Grogan
6.00pm SENIOR CLUB (Youth Group)

SACRAMENT OF RECONCILIATION: Every Sat from 10.30am -11.00am and 5.45pm - 6.15pm
DAILY EXPOSITION: Mon to Fri 8.30am - 9.00am TEA ROTA: check your new rota
CLEANING TEAMS: 1202.17 Team'C'{ African Lammunity), 21.02.17 Team'D' (L Hovell, P Wall)

RED BOX HOLDERS: Valerie would like to thank all red box holders for their help in getting collections back
on track in 2016 and to wish everyone a happy and prosperous 2017.

CONFIRMATION: The Sacrament of Confirmation has been advertised for over two months. Every effort

has been made to reach all those who are of age and would like to be confirmed. A number of applications have
been received. A date is now set for a preliminary meeting to take place on Monday 27th February 2017 at
6.00pm at the Presbytery.

SENIOR PARISHIONER'S TEA PARTY: The next Senior Parishioner's Tea Party will take place
on Wednesday 22nd February at 2.30pm at the Presbytery. All Senior Parishioners are welcome.

Racial Justice Day: (2nd Collection) This collection is to support the work of the Catholic Church
to promote racial justice in our schools, parishes and in wider society. A second collection will
be held next weekend 11/12 February at all masses.

FUNERALS:

Tuesday 7th Feb: 12.30pm - Requiem Mass: Lilian Antoinette Avis Stupples RIP

Thurs. 9th Feb: 10.00am - Requiem Mass: Jane Mary Fanelli RIP

Thurs. 16th Feb: 14.30pm - Eltham Crematorium: Joyce Ellen Russell RIP

Tuesday 21st Feb: 10.00am - Requiem Mass: Genevieve Crispinne Fajemisin RIP

Thurs. 9th March: 11.00am - Requiem Mass: Archibald (Allen) Stewart RIP

KEITH BLACKER RIP: The funeral of the late Keith Blacker RIP will take place on Friday 24th February 2017 at St

Anselm's Parish Church at 10.30am.
Last Week's Offertory: 28.01.17 - £885.60
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